503825194 05/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3871844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN J. ZIMMER	05/09/2016
JACOB D. WIENEKE	05/09/2016
ANTHONY J. TURCO	05/09/2016
WILLIAM M. SAURBER III	05/09/2016
AARON K. HUNTER	05/09/2016
JOHN WILLIAMS RUGH	05/09/2016
TIMOTHY A. KOENINGER	05/09/2016
MATTHEW RYAN OTTO	05/09/2016
JARL NICHOLAS SEBASTIAN	05/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGRATED HEADQUARTERS, LLC
Street Address:	7901 INNOVATION WAY
City:	MASON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15147475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: corpip@intelligrated.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLIGRATED HEADQUARTERS, LLC

Address Line 1:7901 INNOVATION WAYAddress Line 4:MASON, OHIO 45040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1051US01NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. FRANKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Franklin/

PATENT 503825194 REEL: 038581 FRAME: 0584

DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038581 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below are the inventor(s) of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in a United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/147,475, filed on May 5, 2016 titled HIGH-SPEED, DUAL-SIDED SHOE SORTER WITH OFFSET INDUCT (hereinafter the "Application").

Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC, a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040 and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention:

- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 6. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

first inventor:		***************************************		
AAAAA AAA WAAAAAA	The state of the s			Salah Pro- V
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Justin J. Zimmer 7358 Whitehall Drive Dayton, OH 45459		Date; ,	5/9/16
to me on the bas	f \(\lambda \	be the person whos	e 10	who proved is subscribed to on this
	MALK GELSON	Notary Public: My Commission E	xpires:	46000 4419
	SO IN VANSOION E			

second inve	entor:	Al a Ca	e M	i i	· **
Sign	nature:	If With		Date: 05/01	8/16
Full	l Name;	Jacob D. Wiene	ke		
Res	idence:	6982 Brady Cou	rrit		
		Liberty Townsh	ip, OH 45044		
STA	TE OF)iO)		
	**) SS;		
	NTY OF	.0)	4	
On t	this day	of May . 201	, personally appeared by	efore me Scold	Victor & Cwho
Prov	00 10 1120 011 12	to carrie or mercenteristic in	a reconstruction resistance because second	whose name is sub	scribed to on this
Assi	gnment, and ac	knowledged that he exec	uted the same.	Α	1 1
			Notary Publica	Lauly	(Sau
			My Commissio	n Punisas 11 le	ha
		. Manney Co.	wy Commissio	m Expires.	
		SCOUNTY SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF TH			
	mmm,				
	Notice to				
	Will.	COLUMN EXPLANTS			

third inventor:		11
Signature:		Date: 5/4/14
$Full\ Name:$	Anthony 1 Turco	
Residence:	6401 Chablis Drive	
	Hamilton, OH 45011	
STATE OF <u>C</u>	<u>hio</u>)	
COUNTY OF L	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
On this da	y of May 2016, person	ally appeared before me ANOTIMEO, who
Assignment, and	t the basis of satisfactory evident	notary Public:
	TOWN WITH THE	My Commission Expires:
	CED IN WAR	**************************************

fourth inventor:			<i>y</i>
Signature:	With W. Ch	A D	ate: 5/9/16
Full Name:	William M. Saurber.	mV	
Residence:	3521 Stillwell Becke	tt Road	
	Hamilton, OH 45013		
STATE OF	<u>hio</u>)		
) SS:		
COUNTY OF 🗘	ACCITED)		
	of <u>NAV</u> , 2016; person		
			se name is subscribed to on this
Assignment, and	acknowledged that he executed the	ne same.	1 . 12 1
		Notary Public:	ねょえ たきかれん
	agminimen.	rectary raone.	
	"""OLK GELOO"	My Commission Ex	nires: $11/2/10$
, in the second		The State of the S	
ž			
	š <u>a</u> roja je i		
\$ ***	Z and a second second		
Thursday, W. C.			
	Commence Let		
	TO THE PROPERTY OF		
	Sammer Services		

fifth inventor:	1 , , ,		
Signature:	HWIZUT	Manual Commence	Date: 5/4/16
Full Name:	Aaron K. Hunter		
Residence:	12G Winding Way	***************************************	
	Covington, KY 4101	1	
STATE OF O) SS:		
COUNTY OF 🛴	<u> Angh</u>		3 3 5
On this Oday o		nally appeared befo	ore me <u>AQO_AUS</u> FF, who
			whose name is subscribed to on this
Assignment, and ac	knowledged that he executed t	the same. Notary Public:	Paul R. Cous
	will K. GE/o	My Commissio	in Expires: 11/2/10
And the constraint of the cons	OEO IN WAR	my conamission	

	Pi				
sixth inventor:	1/1/2		Constitution of the second		
Signature:	The second second	1		Date: \leq	7-10
Full Name:	John Willian	is Rugh			3 ************************************
Residence:	103 Wrenwo	od Lane			
	Terrace Park	OH 451	74		
STATE OF	<u> </u>)			
COUNTY OF 👃	<u> Avier</u>) SS:)			8
On this day on t	of May, 20) he hasis of satisfactor	(A person	ally appeared before to be the person	ore me	Subscribed to on this
Assignment, and a	cknowledged that he	xecuted th	e same.	winds name	
			Notary Public:	(bu	L Guns
, and	COLK GE/SCM		My Commissio	n Expires:	4/2/19
	TO NAME OF STREET	To Sold			
	ON EXPERIMENT				

<u> </u>				
seventh inventor:		***************************************		***************************************
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Timothy A. Koening 1259 Parkside Drive Alexandria, KY 410	3	Date: \$ /9/2016	
proved to me on the Assignment, and aci	SS SS A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	onally appeared befonce to be the person the same. Notary Public: My Commissio	whose name is subscribed to be	Žwho 1 this
	SO NIVERS	\$ (5 C) (7 A)		

initian and a second control of the second c				
eighth inventor:				
Signature:	Marjetto	,	Date: 59-lb	
Full Name:	Matthew Ryan Otto	***************************************		*****
Residence:	5560 River Road			
	Fairfield, OH 45014			
COLLY-STATE OF [L])ss		A sit was	T.
On this day of	of <u>A.(A.Y.</u> , 20/6), perso	onally appeared befo	re m <i>d_\(\lambda\)</i>	${10}$, who
proved to me on to	ne basis of satisfactory evide knowledged that he executed	nce to be the person	whose name is subscribed	l to on this
Assignment, and ac	жномісидей інаі не ехесіней	Notary Public	Zevl K Bo	<u>u</u>
		** ^ ` ` `	lo ha	ì
	annin manning.	My Commissio	n Expires:	<i>[</i>
The transport of the second of	O MUNIA SON EXPERIMENT			

ninth inventor: Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Jarl Nicholas Sebasti 111 Day Pl. Trenton, OH 45067	de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	Date: 5	1/2/2016
COUNTY OF	of/ 20 / person he basis of satisfactory eviden cknowledged that he executed to GEISS	nally appeared befo	whose name i	SASIA, who is subscribed to on this

		and the state of t		
Assignee:		1/1/0		
Intelligrated He By: Full Name: Title:	adquarters, LLC Mark B. Tefend, I Secretary		Date:	5-17-18
who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged that he ex-	evidence to be the p	re me 1/10 person whose	name is subscribed to on
in the little of	OLK GE	Notary Public:		LL Cous -4/3/19
	O IN WARREST ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			